Appendix A

Court Costs Criminal/Traffic

Local Costs

Computer Fund

Capital Projects Fund

Legal Research Fund

Security Fund

Vehicle Maintenance Fund

Record Retention Fund

Local Indigent Alcohol Treatment Fund
Victims of Crime

Ohio Criminal Justice Services
Indigent Defense Support Fund (Local)
Indigent Defense Support Fund (State)
Court Education/Training Fund

Total Base Costs

Additional Costs - Criminal/Traffic

Appeal - Made Payahle to Court of Appeals

Appeal - Made Payable to Vermilion Municipal Court
Audio Recording - Must provide unopened zip drive
Bad Check Fee

Bench Warrant

Bindovers

Bindover Cost

Bindover Postage

Bond Surcharge

Collection Fee - distributed to collection agency
Commitment

Continuance

Credit Card Fee - paid to credit card company
Diversion Programs

Drug Test

Expungements

Fee Agreement/Wage Assignment

Immobilization Order & Sticker

Jury Fee

Juror Fees (full day)

Juror Fees (half day)

Letter to Drive Initial

Letter to Drive renewal

Letter to Drive with Interlock Initial

Letter to Drive with Interlock Renewal

License Forfeiture/NRVC Forfeiture

License Forfeiture/NRVC failure to appear/pay letter
Motion to Suppress
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Traffic
30.00
10.00
20.00

3.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
9.00
3.50
5.00
20.00
1.00
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$ 110.00

150.00
25.00

v N

30.00
50.00
25.00
83.00
By Weight
S 25.00
30%
10.00
20.00
3.50%
100.00
30.00
50.00
25.00
75.00
$3.00
30.00
15.00
20.00
10.00
25.00
15.00
30.00
30.00
25.00
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Criminal

$
$
$
s
$
$
$
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$
$

40.00
10.00
20.00
3.00
5.00
1.00
1.00

9.00

20.00
1.00

$ 110.00

per juror



Motions

Payment Plan non-payment continuance
Probation - 1 year

Probation - 2 years

Probation - 1 year inactive

Probation - 6 months

Probation - Additional 6 months
Probation - Monitoring

Probation - Pre-sentencing investigation
Pulic Defender Application

Restitution Fee

Sealings - Not Guilty - Dismissed
Sealings - Convicted

Subpoena

Subpoena Bailiff/Personal Service
Vehicle Registration Block

Warrant Block

Witness Fees - Half Day

Witness Fees - Full day
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5.00
40.00 Plus mileage
25.00
30.00
6.00 Plus mileage
12.00 Plus mileage

The filing fees and costs as listed on the attached pages of this costs schedule are hereby
fixed and taxed in the Vermilion Municipal Court as revised effective February 1, 2021

W

W. Zack Dolyk, Judge
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