Court Costs Criminal/Traffic					MUSIC	
,	1	Traffic Criminal		iminal	VEIWHE LLD COD	
Local Costs	\$	30.00	\$	40.00	2021 JULI 19 PH 3: 25	
Computer Fund	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	Ext. (1) 12 10 5 12	
Capital Projects Fund	\$	20.00	\$	20.00		
Legal Research Fund	\$	3.00	\$	3.00		
Security Fund	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	•	
Vehicle Maintenance Fund	\$	1.00	\$	1.00		
Record Retention Fund	\$	1.00	\$	1.00		
Local Indigent Alcohol Treatment Fund	\$	1.50				
Victims of Crime	\$	9.00	\$	9.00		
Ohio Criminal Justice Services	\$	3.50				
Indigent Defense Support Fund (Local)	\$	5.00				
Indigent Defense Support Fund (State)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00		
Court Education/Training Fund	\$	1.00	\$	1.00		
Total Base Costs	\$	110.00	\$	110.00		
	-					
Additional Costs - Criminal/Traffic						
Appeal - Made Payable to Court of Appeals	\$	150.00				
Appeal - Made Payable to Vermilion Municipal Court	\$	25.00				
Audio Recording - Must provide unopened zip drive						
Bad Check Fee	\$	30.00				
Bench Warrant	\$	50.00				
Bindovers	\$	25.00				
Bindover Cost	\$	83.00	.00			
Bindover Postage	•	y Weight				
Bond Surcharge	\$	25.00				
Collection Fee - distributed to collection agency		30%				
Commitment	\$	10.00				
Continuance	\$	20.00				
Credit Card Fee - paid to credit card company		3.50%				
Diversion Programs	\$ \$	100.00 30.00				
Drug Test	\$	50.00				
Expungements Fee Agreement/Wage Assignment	\$	25.00				
Immobilization Order & Sticker	\$	75.00				
Jury Fee	7	\$3.00				
Juror Fees (full day)	\$	30.00	ne	r iuror		
Juror Fees (half day)	\$	15.00	ρ	, ,		
Letter to Drive Initial	\$	20.00				
Letter to Drive renewal	\$	10.00				
Letter to Drive with Interlock Initial	\$	25.00				
Letter to Drive with Interlock Renewal	\$	15.00				
License Forfeiture/NRVC Forfeiture	\$	30.00				
License Forfeiture/NRVC failure to appear/pay letter	\$	30.00				
Motion to Suppress	\$	25.00				

Appendix A

Motions	\$	20.00	37135 C. (1971)
Payment Plan non-payment continuance	\$	15.00	MUMBOL CARACTER VERMAL CALACTER
Probation - 1 year	\$	300.00	, -
Probation - 2 years	\$	600.00	2021 JEH 19 PH 3: 23
Probation - 1 year inactive	\$	150.00	
Probation - 6 months	\$	200.00	
Probation - Additional 6 months	\$	100.00	
Probation - Monitoring	\$	50.00	
Probation - Pre-sentencing investigation	\$	100.00	
Pulic Defender Application	\$	25.00	
Restitution Fee		5%	
Sealings - Not Guilty - Dismissed	No Ch	narge	
Sealings - Convicted	\$	50.00	
Subpoena	\$	5.00	
Subpoena Bailiff/Personal Service	\$	40.00	Plus mileage
Vehicle Registration Block	\$	25.00	
Warrant Block	\$	30.00	
Witness Fees - Half Day	\$	6.00	Plus mileage
Witness Fees - Full day	\$	12.00	Plus mileage

The filing fees and costs as listed on the attached pages of this costs schedule are hereby fixed and taxed in the Vermilion Municipal Court as revised effective February 1, 2021

W. Zack Dolyk, Judge